

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

District: Cooch Behar

Court of : District Judge, Cooch Behar

Present :- Smt. Sonalee nandy Chakrabati (WB00584)

District Judge, Cooch Behar

Misc. (Guardianship) Case No. 12 of 2025

(C.N.R. No.WBCB-01-001169-2025)

Swapan Kumar Roy

.....

Petitioner

01

13.04.2025

An application under section 8(2) of the Hindu Minority & Guardianship Act, 1956 is filed this day for being C. F. of Rs 30/- by the petitioner **Swapan Kumar Roy**, S/O Late Narayan Roy of 172 Bara Thunkir Jhar, P.O. - Thunkir Jhar, P.S. - Mekhliganj, Dist. - Cooch Behar Praying for an order for permission to exchange of the land of the Minors namely **Subhajit Roy and Debhojit Roy**. Photocopy of birth certificates of the minors are filed. Let those be kept with the record.

Admit. Register the application as Misc. Guardianship Case.

Issue notice upon the relatives through the process of the court as well as by registered or speed post at once. Also display notice on the court's notice board.

Requisites be filed within **10 days** from today to comply the aforesaid direction.

File original postal receipt and delivery status report downloaded from the official website of India Post supported by an affidavit of service.

In the event, requisites are filed in time, the same be issued after proper checking.

Fix **01/08/2025** for service return, filing an affidavit of service along with the original postal receipts, delivery status reports and appearance of the near relatives.

Dictated and corrected,

Sd/-

**District Judge,
Cooch Behar.**

Sd/- S. N. Chakrabati

**District Judge
Cooch Behar.**