

Misc. Guardianship Case No. 12 of 2025

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
District Judge,
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00584)**

02

01/08/2025

Today is the date fixed for S/R and appearance.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Smt. Mouli Sarkar learned counsel appears for the near relatives as stated in para 10 of the application of the petitioner by filing *Vokalatnama* which is accepted and kept in the record.

By filing a petition, they also undertakes not to raise any objection if certificate is drawn in favour the applicant.

However, let the case be transferred to the court of learned Additional District Judge, 3rd Court, Cooch Behar for disposal.

Fix **22/08/2025** for appearance before the transferee court.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

**District Judge,
Cooch Behar**