

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Coburt, Sadar, Cooch Behar.

Misc (G) Case No. – 12/2025
CNR No. WBCB01-001169-2025

Present: Sri. Rudra Prasad Ray, ADJ, FTC, Cooch Behar.

Order No. 10
Dated 18-02-2026

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Hajira is filed for the petitioner.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is present.

One witness namely Manoj Kumar Basak is present in the court. Affidavit-in-chief of witness Manoj Kumar Basak is filed.

Witness Manoj Kumar Basak is examined in chief as PW2 and discharged. PW2 files his original Aadhaar Card and Voter's Identity Card which are marked as Ext. 2 collectively. Ext. 2 is substituted with photocopies.

A petition is filed on behalf of the PW2 praying for withdrawal of his original Aadhaar Card and Voter's Identity Card on the ground stated therein. The prayer is considered and allowed. Let the original Aadhaar Card and Voter's Identity Card be returned to the PW2 Manoj Kumar Basak on proper receipt with a direction to produce the same before this court as and when required.

Evidence of this case is closed as per prayer of Ld. Advocate for the petitioner. Let the case be fixed for order.

This court is lying vacant. I am in charge of this court.

Fix 23.02.26 for order.

Dictated & Corrected,

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar
J.O. Code No. WB00899