

Misc (G) Case No. - 12/2025
CNR No. WBCB01-001169-2025

Present: Smt. Mandakranta Saha, Additional District Judge, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar.

Order No. 15
Dated 16.05.2026

Today is fixed for adducing evidence in respect of the title deeds relating to the properties describing in schedule of application.

A petition is filed on behalf of the petitioner praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard the petition which is considered and allowed.

This court is lying vacant. I am in charge of this court.

Fix 20.06.2026 for adducing evidence in respect of the title deeds relating to the properties describing in schedule of application.

Dictated & Corrected,

Sd/-
Addl. District Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar

Sd/-
Addl. District Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar
J.O. Code No. WB00825